

Ex. No.360/18

Ravinder Kumar v. Rahul Tej Rana

07.09.2018

Present : Sh . Nasimuddin, ld. counsel alongwith DH.

Sh. Sunil, ld. counsel for JD.

Statement of CW1 Sh. Netra Singh, Bailiff, is recorded.

JD files objections, giving therein details of various payments, made, but no documentary proof is filed. Copy is given to Sh. Nasimuddin. Perused statement of CW1. Issue warrants of attachment on PF and latest statement of account, duly supported by an affidavit, in this regard, with the order of breaking open the locks and a request be made to Ld. District Judge, East for providing police aid to the DH, as per rules.

Nazir of the Court will report within 15 days, if affidavit is filed and taking into consideration the factum of outstanding and payment, if any, made and thereupon request be made to Ld. District Judge.

Put up on 30.11.2018 for grant of police aid / report of Nazir.

Sh. Sunil, states that he would file documentary proof for payment made with copy to Sh. Nasimuddin, in advance and against receipt.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 07.09.18