

Ex No.360/18

Ravinder Kumar v. Rahul Tej Rana

12.04.2019

Present : Sh. Nasimuddin, ld. counsel alongwith DH.

Sh. A K Singh, ld. counsel for JD.

An amendment application, also proposed amended memo and execution petition filed. Copy is given. Heard. The application is allowed, as it merely goes to clarify the date of vacation of the immovable property. Issue warrants of attachment on PF and in terms of order, dated 30.11.2018.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, East on **28.05.2019** at 2.00 PM. Put up on **26.07.2019** for report on warrants. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 12.04.19