

Ex. No. 360/18  
RAVINDER KUMAR VS RAHUL TEJ RANA

26.07.2019

Present: Sh. Nasimudin, Ld. Counsel with DH.  
Sh. Ankit Tandan, Ld. Counsel with JD files vakalatnama.  
Seen report on warrant two applications are filed by DH.  
Let the balif Sh. Neter Singh be summoned on PF for  
recording his statement, on 11/10/2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.07.2019