

Ex. No. 360/18  
RAVINDER KUMAR VS RAHUL TEJ RANA

11.10.2019

Present: Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel with DH.  
Sh. Adigya Agrawal proxy for Sh. Sidharth Joshi, Ld.  
Counsel for JD.

Statement of CW.1 is recorded. Perused. Let a request be made to Ld. District Judge, East, KKD, for grant of police aid on completion of necessary formalities. Put up on 24.01.2020 for further proceedings/ awaiting grant of police aid.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.10.2019