

Ex. No. 360/18
Ravinder Kumar v. Rahul Tej Rana

24.01.2020

Present : Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. counsel for the DH alongwith
DH.

Sh. Shiv Kumar Yadav, Adv. proxy for Sh.

Sidharth Joshi, ld. counsel for the JD.

Vakalatnama of Sh. Sidharth Joshi is stamped only
now.

Issue warrants of attachment on PF/list with the
order of breaking open of lock with police aid.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, East on
03.03.2020 and to report on warrants before this court on
22.08.2020. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 24.01.20