

EX. NO. 360/18  
RAVINDER KUMAR  
VS.  
RAHUL TEJ RANA

12.02.2021

Present : Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for the DH alongwith  
DH.

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of decree holder under Section 151 CPC for breaking open the locks, doors to execute the warrants of Attachment in view of order dated 07.09.2018 and 24.01.2020.

Perusal of the orders dated 07.09.2018 and 24.01.2020 shows that in both orders, direction was given for issuance of warrant of attachment alongwith breaking open the locks and police aid.

Heard.

The above-said application is allowed.

Put up the file on date fixed i.e. 31.07.2021.

Raghubir Singh  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.02.2021