

EX NO.360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

23.09.2022

Present : Mr. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Issue notice of the application U/s 51(C) Order 21 Rule 30 CPC seeking arrest and detention of JD in civil prison to the JD on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **10.02.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

Let reply/explanation to the instant application be filed on or before the next date of hearing, failing which it shall be presumed that JD has nothing to say and the said application shall be decided as per the law.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.09.2022