

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

31.03.2023

Present : Mr. Nasimudding, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Warrant of arrest of JD received back unexecuted with the report 'Not Found'.

In these circumstances, let fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the JD upon deposit of Subsistence Allowance/PF to be executed through concerned SHO for **07.07.2023**.

The concerned SHO is directed to make at least three endeavours for execution of the warrant and in case warrant of arrest cannot be executed, he is directed to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.03.2023