

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR Vs. RAHUL TEJ RANA

13.09.2023

File taken up today upon production of JD- Rahul Tej Rana in execution of warrant of arrest issued by this Court vide order dated 07.07.2023.

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the JD. The same be taken on record.

JD- Rahul Tej Rana produced by HC Rajesh Yadav with counsel Mr. Naveen Singla vide DD No. 86A.

As per record, there is a due of decretal amount of Rs.34,08,078/- against the JD which he has not paid till date. Even today he is not ready to deposit the same despite giving an opportunity.

Accordingly, JD be remanded in the civil imprisonment in terms of the earlier order till the next date of hearing i.e. **15.09.2023**.

The Kalandra stands disposed of, accordingly.

The JD is at liberty to move an appropriate application for deposit of the decretal amount any day.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.09.2023