

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR Vs. RAHUL TEJ RANA

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Nasimuddin, Id. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Naveen Singla, Id. Counsel for JD.
JD produced from JC.

JD has not furnished the decretal amount.

Ld. Counsel for DH requested for sending the JD for further civil imprisonment.

Accordingly, JD is further remanded to civil imprisonment till **12.12.2023** subject to deposit of subsistence allowance @ Rs.100/- per day, if not deposited.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.11.2023