

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

12.12.2023

Present : Ms. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with
the DH.

Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

JD produced from JC.

Since JD has spent three months in the civil imprisonment, he stands released immediately, if not held in custody in any other case.

At this stage, an application U/s 51(b) Order XXI Rule 30, 54 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply to the said application, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for compliance of the order.

Put up for arguments on pending application/ further proceedings on **15.03.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.12.2023