

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

15.03.2024

Present : Ms. Nasimudding, Ld. Counsel for the DH along-
with DH.

Mr. Rohit, Proxy counsel for the JD.

Reply not filed by the JD to the application filed by the DH till date. Even today again adjournment sought on behalf of the JD for want of main counsel.

In the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid by JD to the DH on or before the next date of hearing, one last and final opportunity is granted to the JD to contest the application filed by the DH.

At request, put up for consideration on pending application on **16.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.03.2024