

EX 360/18

Ravinder Kumar Vs. Rahul Tej Rana

16.07.2024

**Present:** Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. counsel for DH along with  
DH in person.

Ms.Ria, Proxy counsel for JD.

JD (through VC).

It is stated by counsel for JD that previous cost has  
been deposited. No receipt filed. It be filed on or before NDOH.

Reply to the pending application not filed till date  
by JD.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as main  
counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty. Allowed.

No further adjournment shall be granted in any  
circumstances. Last opportunity is granted to JD to file reply. It  
be filed within 3 days with advance copy to opposite party.

JD is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on **19.07.2024 at 02.00 pm.**

**(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)**  
**District Judge-01**  
**East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.07.2024**