

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

19.07.2024

Present : Mr. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with the
DH.
Mr. Naveen Singla and Mr. Saurabh Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for JD.

Previous cost paid by JD to the DH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the JD to file the supporting affidavit. Let the same be filed within three days with advance copy to opposite party.

On the other hand, adjournment also sought by counsel for DH for moving appropriate application. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Despite directions, JD has not appeared before the Court today. It is stated by counsel for JD that today JD is absent due to fever and undertakes that JD will appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on **09.08.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.07.2024