

EX 360/18  
RAVINDER KUMAR  
Vs.  
RAHUL TEJ RANA

09.08.2024

Present : Mr. Nazim Hussain and Mr. Mohd. Shoib, Proxy  
counsel for the DH.

Mr. Rohit Sain, Proxy counsel for the JD along-with  
JD.

The JD is examined U/O X CPC before the Court  
wherein he stated that he is not the owner of the immovable  
properties as mentioned by the DH in his application U/o 21 Rule  
30 & 54 CPC. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for  
want of their main counsels.

Request considered and allowed.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on  
**20.09.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.08.2024