

EX 360/18  
RAVINDER KUMAR  
Vs.  
RAHUL TEJ RANA

20.09.2024

Present : Mr. Nazim Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH along-  
with son of DH.  
Mr. Rohit Sain, Proxy counsel for the JD.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the DH to  
trace out the details of record of the properties of JD.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for further proceedings on  
22.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.09.2024