

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

22.11.2024

Present : Mr. Nazim Hussain, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Ria Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for JD along-with
the JD.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the DH to
file details of properties of the JD. Let the same be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, JD is also directed to file the
affidavit in respect of movable and immovable properties
including the complete details of bank accounts, debit card, credit
card etc. before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on
12.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2024