

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

12.03.2025

Present : Mr. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for DH. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Mohd. Shoaib, Ld. Counsel for DH present in the Court.
None for JD.

Despite directions, affidavit in respect of movable and immovable properties not filed on behalf of the JD till date.

A cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed upon the JD for non-compliance of directions of this Court passed in order dated 22.11.2024.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH seeking directions to BSES/YPL to produce the record as mentioned in the same. The same is taken on record.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the concerned official of BSES/ YPL on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all modes of services for next date of hearing.
Steps be taken within one week from today.

Let reply/ relevant record be filed on behalf of BSES/ YPL on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on **16.05.2025** for arguments on aforesaid

application/ payment of cost/ compliance of order dated
22.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.03.2025

At this stage, Mr. Rohti Sain, Ld. Proxy counsel
for JD appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. Naveen
Singla appeared before the Court and apprised about the
proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.03.2025