

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

08.08.2025

Present : Mr. Mohd. Shoaib, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH along-with the DH.

Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for JD along-with the JD.

Mr. Karan Chhibber and Mr. Pushpendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for objector- Ruchi Goel.

Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o SDM, Mayur Vihar.

Fresh vakalatnama along-with the objections u/O XXI Rule 58 CPC, copy of certain documents and an application u/s 151 CPC seeking recalling of warrant of attachment issued vide order dated 16.05.2025 filed on behalf of objector, namely, Ruchi Goel. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Another application u/O XXI Rule 64 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking sale of attached property of the JD filed on behalf of the DH. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any to the aforesaid applications as well as objections be filed on behalf of the respective parties within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on objections as well as aforesaid applications on **31.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025