

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

18.11.2025

Present : Mr. Shivam Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Rohit Sain, Ld. proxy counsel for JD along-with
the JD appearing on behalf of main counsel Mr.
Naveen Singla.
Mr. Karan Chhiber, Ld. counsel for objector. (Joined
through VC)

Reply to the objections along-with reply to the
application u/s 151 CPC seeking recalling of warrant of
attachment and fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the DH. The
same are taken on record. Ld. counsel for DH undertakes to
supply copy of the same to Ld. counsel for objector within two
days from today.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for the DH to
address arguments on objections for want of arguing counsel.

At request, put up for arguments on objections as
well as pending applications on 10.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.11.2025