

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Manohar Nagar and Sh. Divyansh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Sh. Karan Chibber and Sh. Pushpendra Verma, Ld.
Counsel for objector Ruchi Goel.

Certain judgments filed on behalf of objector. Taken
on record.

Arguments heard on objections of Ruchi Goel.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks two days time to file
citations in support of his contentions. Let same be filed within
two days with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for objector.

Put up for orders on objections on **24.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2025