

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

24.12.2025

Present : Sh. Shivam Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Karan Chhibbar, Ld. Counsel for objector
through VC.
Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Put up for orders on **26.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.12.2025