

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

26.12.2025

Present : None.

The objections filed by Ruchi Goel/objector are hereby dismissed vide separate order of even date announced in the open court.

As per report of bailiff, the property i.e, 267-A, Pocket-C, Mayur Vihar, Phase-II, Delhi-110091 has already been attached in compliance of order of this Court dated 16.05.2025.

The DH has already moved an application u/O XXI Rule 64 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking sale of attached property. In view of the submissions made in the said application and the fact that objections filed by the objector Ms. Ruchi Goel are dismissed, the application u/O XXI Rule 64 r/w Section 151 CPC is disposed of as allowed.

DH is directed to place on record, valuation of property in question i.e, 267-A, Pocket-C, Mayur Vihar, Phase-II, Delhi-110091 through certified government valuer on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.12.2025