

EX 360/18
RAVINDER KUMAR
Vs.
RAHUL TEJ RANA

17.04.2026

Present : Mr. Harsh Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Priya Pal, Ld. proxy counsel for JD.

It is submitted by counsels for both the parties that Ex. FA No.6/2026 filed by the objector is still pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on 29.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026